Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2018 can also be accessed on the company website on the following link
https://www.midwestgoldltd.com/investors.html

5. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares:
The shares are being allotted for a consideration other than cash as part of the consideration payable for
the acquisition as mentioned above.

6. Principal terms of Assets charged as securities:
Not Applicable

7. Intention/ Contribution of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to
the offer:
Under the current allotment of Equity shares against share swap is being allotted to Rama Raghava
Reddy Kollareddy, who is the promoter of Midwest Gold Limited.

MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED
(CIN: L13200TG1990PLC163511)

Page 18 of 28

8. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue
of Equity Shares as follows:

Sl.
No
.

Category Pre-issue shareholding Post- issue shareholding*

No. of Equity
Shares

% Of
Shareholdi
ng

No. of Equity
Shares

% Of
Shareholdi
ng

A Promoters and Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian
  Individual 23,55,350 72.03 69,78,631 61.79
  Sub Total (A) 23,55,350 72.03 69,78,631 61.79

B Non-Promoter Holding
B1 Institutions
B2 Institutions (Domestic)
  Mutual Funds/ 4,320 0.13 4,320 0.04
  Venture Capital Funds 10,860 0.33 10,860 0.10
  Banks 5,490 0.17 5,490 0.05
B3 Institutions (Foreign)
  Foreign Portfolio Investors  - - 9,20,000 8.15
  Sub Total (B1) 20,670 0.63 9,40,670 8.33

B2 Non – Institutions
1 Individuals (share Capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs)
2,20,155 6.73 2,20,155 1.95

2 Individuals (share Capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs)

6,14,879 18.80 28,45,775 25.20

3 Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 151 0.00 151 0.00
4 Bodies Corporate 58,225 1.78 3,08,225 2.73
5 Any Other (specify)  570 0.02 570 0.01
  Sub Total (B2) 8,93,980 27.34 33,74,876 29.88

  Sub-Total (B) [B1+ B2] 9,14,650 27.97 43,15,546 38.21

C1 Shares underlying DRs - - - -
C2 Shares held by Employee Trust - - - -
C Non-Promoter – Non- Public - - - -
  Grand Total (A+B+C) 32,70,000 100.00 1,12,94,177 100.00

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment of
the equity shares.

9. Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be
completed:
The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing
of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the allotment is pending on account of
pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall
be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval(s) or

[…]

the Company to the proposed allottees a valuation report from an independent registered valuer is
obtained pursuant to Regulation 166A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

The valuation report of the Registered Valuer pursuant to Regulation 165 and Regulation 166A of
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2018 can also be accessed on the company website on the following link
https://www.midwestgoldltd.com/investors.html

5. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares:
Upto Rs. 85,02,24,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Five Crore, Two Lakh, Twenty-Four Thousand).

6. Principal terms of Assets charged as securities:
Not Applicable

7. Intention/ Contribution of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to
the offer:
None of the existing Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Promoters intends
to subscribe to the proposed issue or furtherance of objects.

8. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue
of Equity Shares as follows:

MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED
(CIN: L13200TG1990PLC163511)

Page 23 of 28

Sl.
No
.

Category Pre-issue shareholding Post- issue shareholding*

No. of Equity
Shares

% Of
Shareholdi
ng

No. of Equity
Shares

% Of
Shareholdi
ng

A Promoters and Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian
  Individual 23,55,350 72.03 69,78,631 61.79
  Sub Total (A) 23,55,350 72.03 69,78,631 61.79

B Non-Promoter Holding
B1 Institutions
B2 Institutions (Domestic)
  Mutual Funds/ 4,320 0.13 4,320 0.04
  Venture Capital Funds 10,860 0.33 10,860 0.10
  Banks 5,490 0.17 5,490 0.05
B3 Institutions (Foreign)
  Foreign Portfolio Investors  - - 9,20,000 8.15
  Sub Total (B1) 20,670 0.63 9,40,670 8.33

B2 Non – Institutions
1 Individuals (share Capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs)
2,20,155 6.73 2,20,155 1.95

2 Individuals (share Capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs)

6,14,879 18.80 28,45,775 25.20

3 Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 151 0.00 151 0.00
4 Bodies Corporate 58,225 1.78 3,08,225 2.73
5 Any Other (specify)  570 0.02 570 0.01
  Sub Total (B2) 8,93,980 27.34 33,74,876 29.88

  Sub-Total (B) [B1+ B2] 9,14,650 27.97 43,15,546 38.21

C1 Shares underlying DRs - - - -
C2 Shares held by Employee Trust - - - -
C Non-Promoter – Non- Public - - - -
  Grand Total (A+B+C) 32,70,000 100.00 1,12,94,177 100.00

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment of
the equity shares.

9. Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be
completed:
The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing
of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the allotment is pending on account of
pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall
be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval(s) or